

No.

IN THE
Supreme Court of the United States

ANTOINE RICHMOND,

Petitioner,

v.

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA,

Respondent.

**On Petition for a Writ of Certiorari
to the United States Court of Appeals
for the Seventh Circuit**

PETITION FOR A WRIT OF CERTIORARI

SHELLEY M. FITE
ASSOCIATE FEDERAL
DEFENDER
FEDERAL DEFENDER SERVICES
OF WISCONSIN, INC.
22 East Mifflin St., Suite 1000
Madison, WI 53703
(608) 260-9900
shelley_fite@fd.org

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
Question Presented	1
Parties to the Proceeding and Rule 29.6 Statement.....	2
Table of Contents	3
Table of Authorities.....	5
Petition for a Writ of Certiorari.....	7
Opinions Below.....	7
Jurisdiction.....	7
Constitutional and Statutory Provisions Involved	7
Introduction	8
Statement of the Case	9
Reasons for Granting the Petition.....	11
I. The Seventh Circuit’s holding that officers may “frisk” a home conflicts with decisions of this Court, of circuit courts, and of one state’s high- est court.....	11

II.	The Seventh Circuit's holding opens the door to intrusive searches in derogation of the Fourth Amendment's protection of the sanctity of the home	16
III.	This case is an excellent vehicle for considering this important issue	18
	Conclusion	18
	Appendix	

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page(s)
<u>Cases</u>	
<i>Collins v. Virginia</i> , 138 S. Ct. 1663 (2018)	<i>Passim</i>
<i>Commonwealth v. Leslie</i> , 76 N.E.3d 978 (2017)	15
<i>Florida v. Jardines</i> , 569 U.S. 1 (2013)	<i>Passim</i>
<i>Griffin v. Wisconsin</i> , 483 U.S. 868 (1987)	12
<i>Kentucky v. King</i> , 563 U.S. 452 (2011)	11
<i>Kyllo v. United States</i> , 533 U.S. 27 (2001)	11
<i>Maryland v. Buie</i> , 494 U.S. 325 (1990)	13, 16, 17
<i>Michigan v. Long</i> , 463 U.S. 1032 (1983)	12, 13
<i>Moore v. Pederson</i> , 806 F.3d 1036 (11th Cir. 2015)	14
<i>Payton v. New York</i> , 445 U.S. 573, 590 (1980)	11, 13, 14

<i>Riley v. California</i> , 573 U.S. 373 (2014)	12
<i>Silverman v. United States</i> , 365 U.S. 505 (1961)	11
<i>Terry v. Ohio</i> , 392 U.S. 1 (1968)	<i>Passim</i>
<i>United States v. Johnson</i> , 170 F.3d 708 (7th Cir. 1999)	14
<i>United States v. Knights</i> , 534 U.S. 112 (2001)	12
<i>United States v. Perea-Rey</i> , 680 F.3d 1179 (9th Cir. 2012)	17
<i>United States v. Reeves</i> , 524 F.3d 1161 (10th Cir. 2008)	14
<i>United States v. Struckman</i> , 603 F.3d 731 (9th Cir. 2010)	14
<i>United States v. Winsor</i> , 846 F.2d 1569 (9th Cir. 1988)	12, 14

Constitutional Provisions and Statutes

28 U.S.C. § 1254(1)	7
U.S. Const. amend IV.....	<i>Passim</i>
